
ADA Coordinator List (Updated May 2017) 

**If you are unable to contact the CAC for your local agency, please contact the Office of Employment 

and Program Equity at 410-767-7861.** 
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Allegany County DSS 

1 Frederick Street 

Cumberland, Maryland 21502-1420 

ADA Coordinator: Cindy Walker 

Email: cindy.walker@maryland.gov 

Alternate: Kim Truly 

Email: Kim.Truly@maryland.gov 

Phone: 301-784-7105 

Fax: 301-784-7243/7233 

Anne Arundel County DSS 

80 West Street 

Annapolis, Maryland 21401-1787 

ADA Coordinator: Karen Taylor 

Email: Karen.Taylor@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-269-4604 

Alternate: Larry Housman 

Email: Larry.Housman@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-269-4610 

Fax: 410-974-8566 

Anne Arundel County CSEA 

Address: 44 Calvert Street 

2
nd

 Floor

Annapolis, Maryland 21401 

ADA Coordinator: Gail Danko  

Email: Gail.Danko@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-222-2845 ext. 0 

Fax: 410-222-1041 

Baltimore City DSS (Employees) 

1910 North Broadway 

Baltimore, Maryland 21213 

ADA Coordinator: Dorothy Kennedy 

Email: Dorothy.Kennedy@maryland.gov 

Phone: 443-378-4537 

Alternate: Veronica Jones 

Email: Veronica.Jones@maryland.gov 

Phone: 443-378-4532 

Baltimore City CSEA 

1 North Charles Street 

Baltimore, Maryland 21201 

ADA Coordinator: Sandra Coleman-Rice 

Email: Sandra.Coleman-Rice@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-951-8017 

Baltimore County DSS (Employees) 

6401 York Road 

Drumcastle Government Center 

Baltimore, Maryland 21212 

ADA Coordinator: Louis LaRicci 

Email: Louis.LaRicci@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-853-3912 

Alternate: Terrie Bergman 

Email: Terrie.Bergman@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-853-3696 

Fax: 410-853-3925 

Fax: 410-887-6079 

Baltimore County CSEA 

Address: 211 Schilling Circle, Suite 102
Hunt Valley, MD 21031
ADA Coordinator: Lori Keel 

Email: Lori.Keel@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-561-3079 

Alternate: Adina Tanasescu 

Email: Adina.Tanasescu@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-561-2157 

Fax:410-561-1596 

Alternate: Amy Urbanik 

Email: amy.urbanik@maryland.gov  

Caroline County DSS 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 400 

Location: 300 Market Street 

Denton, Maryland 21629 

ADA Coordinator: Rayshelle Robinson 

Email: Rayshelle.Robinson@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-819-4467 

Alternate: Rosetta “Bea” Williams 

Email: Rosetta.Williams@maryland.gov  

Phone: 410-819-4545 

Fax: 410-819-4504 

mailto:Kim.Truly@maryland.gov
mailto:Karen.Taylor@maryland.gov
mailto:Larry.Housman@maryland.gov
mailto:Gail.Danko@maryland.gov
mailto:Dorothy.Kennedy@maryland.gov
mailto:Veronica.Jones@maryland.gov
mailto:Sandra.Coleman-Rice@maryland.gov
mailto:Louis.LaRicci@maryland.gov
mailto:Terrie.Bergman@maryland.gov
mailto:Lori.Keel@maryland.gov
mailto:Adina.Tanasescu@maryland.gov
mailto:amy.urbanik@maryland.gov
mailto:Rayshelle.Robinson@maryland.gov
mailto:Rosetta.Williams@maryland.gov


2 
 

Phone: 410-561-3740 

Alternate: Kirsten Clouse 

Phone: 410-561-5419 

Fax: 410-561-1413 

 

 

 

Carroll County DSS 

1232 Tech Drive, Suite 1 

Westminster, Maryland 21157 

ADA Coordinator: Kyia Underwood 

Email: Kyia.Underwood1@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-386-3301 

Fax:  410-386-3474 

Alternate: KerryM.Neill@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-386-3302 

Calvert County DSS  

200 Duke Street 

Prince Frederick, Maryland 20678 

ADA Coordinator: Renee Crampton 

Email: Renee.Crampton@maryland.gov 

Phone: 443-550-6917 

Alternate: Stacey Brown 

Email: Stacey.Brown@maryland.gov 

Phone: 443-550-6998 

Fax: 410-286-7429 

Cecil County DSS 

170 East Main Street 

Elkton, Maryland 21921 

Employees 

ADA Coordinator: Diana Reed 

Email: Diana.Reed@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-996-0312 

Alternate: Rose Mellott 

Email: Rose.mellott@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-996-0301 

Charles County DSS 

200 Kent Avenue, Room 323 

La Plata, Maryland 20646 

ADA Coordinator: Nishmer Burgess 

Email: Nishmerk.Burgess@maryland.gov 

Phone: 301-392-6678 

Alternate: Jayne Folkman 

Email: Jayne.Folkman@maryland.gov 

Phone: 301-392-6675 

Fax: 301-870-3958 

 

Constituent Services 

311 West Saratoga Street 

Baltimore, Maryland 21201 

ADA Coordinator: Crystal Weaver 

Email: Crystal.Weaver@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-767-4502 

Fax: 410-333-3331 

Alternate: Ryan Lancaster 

Email: Ryan.Lancaster1@maryland.gov  

Phone: 410-767-8581 

 

Dorchester County DSS 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 217 

Location: 627 Race Street 

Cambridge, Maryland 21613 

ADA Coordinator: Clara Savage 

Email: Clara.Savage1@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-901-4197 

Alternate: Carolyn Harding 

Email: Carolyn.Harding@maryland.gov  

Phone: 410-901-4138 

Fax: 410-901-1047 

Harford County DSS 

2 South Bond Street, Suite 300 

Bel Air, Maryland 21014 

ADA Coordinator: Cora Grishkot 

Email: Cora.Grishkot@maryland.gov 

Frederick County DSS 

100 East All Saints Street, No. 329 

Frederick, Maryland 21701 

ADA Coordinator: Dave Drees 

Email: David.Drees@maryland.gov 
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Phone: 410-836-4730 

Alternate: Dawn Stetka 

Email: Dawn.Stetka@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-836-4702 

Fax: 410-836-4945 

Phone: 301-600-2457 

Alternate: Janet Black 

Email: Janet.Black@maryland.gov 

Phone: 301-600-4512 

Fax: 301-600-4550 

 

 

 

 

Garrett County DSS 

12578 Garrett Highway 

Oakland, Maryland 21550 

ADA Coordinator: Tom Rosser 

Email: Tom.Rosser@maryland.gov 

Phone: 301-533-3081 

Alternate: Tamra Canfield  

Email: Tamra.Canfield@maryland.gov 

Phone: 301-533-3081 

Fax: 301-334-5449 

Howard County DSS 

7121 Columbia Gateway Drive 

Columbia, Maryland 21046 

ADA Coordinator:  Patricia Anyaegbunan 

Email: Patricia.Anyaegbunan@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-872-8266 

 

Kent County DSS 

350 High Street 

Chestertown, Maryland 21620 

ADA Coordinator: Julia Handzo 

Email: Julia.Handzo@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-810-7624 

Alternate: Vastina Fisher 

Email: Vastina.Fisher@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-810-7652 

Fax: 410-778-1497 

Montgomery County DSS 

 

ADA Coordinator: Rodney Glasgow 

Email: 

Rodney.Glasgow@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Phone: 240-777-4451 

Address: 1301 Piccard Drive, 2
nd

 Floor 

Rockville, Maryland 20850 

Alternate: Pauline Morris 

Email: 

Pauline.Morris@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Phone: 240-777-4102 

 

ADA Coordinator: Maria Paganini 

Email: 

Maria.Paganini@montgomerycountymd.gov  

Phone: 240-777-1337 

Address: 8818 Georgia Avenue 

Silver Spring, Maryland 20910 

Alternate: Niquia Garnett 

Niquia.Garnett@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Phone: 240-777-3004 

Montgomery County DSS (Cont.) 

 
Montgomery County DSS  (Cont.) 

 

mailto:Dawn.Stetka@maryland.gov
mailto:Janet.Black@maryland.gov
mailto:Tom.Rosser@maryland.gov
mailto:Tamra.Canfield@maryland.gov
mailto:Patricia.Anyaegbunan@maryland.gov
mailto:Julia.Handzo@maryland.gov
mailto:Vastina.Fisher@maryland.gov
mailto:Rodney.Glasgow@montgomerycountymd.gov
mailto:Pauline.Morris@montgomerycountymd.gov
mailto:Maria.Paganini@montgomerycountymd.gov
mailto:Niquia.Garnett@montgomerycountymd.gov


4 
 

ADA Coordinator: Detrice Brown 

Email: 

Detrice.Brown@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Phone: 240-777-1089 

Address: 7300 Calhoun Place, Suite 700 

Rockville, Maryland 20855 

Fax: 240-777-1013 

Alternate: Sean Gibson 

Email: 

Sean.Gibson@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Phone: 240-777-4377 

 

 

ADA Coordinator: David Carter 

Email: David.Carter@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Phone: 240-777-3046 

Alternate: Debbie Hackett 

Email: 

Debbie.Hackett@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Phone: 240-777-3463 

Address: 12900 Middlebrook Road, 2
nd

 Floor 

Germantown, Maryland 20874 

 

 

ADA Coordinator: Barbara Kaufmann 

Email: 

Barbara.Kaufmann@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Phone: 240-777-3143 

Address: 401 Hungerford Dr., 4
th

 Floor 

Rockville, Maryland 20850 

Alternate: Robin Blackstone 

Email: 

Robin.Blackstone@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Phone: 240-777-1127 

 

 

Montgomery County CSEA 

 

ADA Coordinator: Pam Stromowsky 

Email: Pam.Stromowsky@maryland.gov 

Phone: 301-610-4595 

 

 

Prince George’s County DSS 

805 Brightseat Road 

Landover, Maryland 20785 

ADA Coordinator: Kai Boggess  

Email: Kai.Boggess@maryland.gov 

Phone: 301-909-7004 

Fax: 301-909-7012 

Alternate: Stephen Liggett-Creel 

Email: Stephen.Liggett-Creel@maryland.gov 

Phone: 301-909-7016 

Fax: 301-909-2003 

Alternate: Christy Lewis 

Email: Christy.Lewis@maryland.gov 

Phone: 301-909-7003 

Prince George’s County CSEA 

Address: 4235 28
th

 Avenue, Ste. 135 

Temple Hills, Maryland 20748 

ADA Coordinator: Fran Johnson 

Email: Frane.Johnson@maryland.gov 

Phone: 301-316-3436 

Alternate: Denise Paddy 

Email: Denise.Paddy@maryland.gov 

Phone: 301-316-4073 

Queen Anne’s County DSS 

125 Comet Drive 

Centreville, Maryland 21617 

ADA Coordinator: Nadine Clark 

Email: Nadine.Clark@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-758-8048 

Alternate: Peggy Landskroener 

Email: Peggy.Landskroener@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-758-8014 
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Fax: 301-316-3350 

 

Fax: 410-758-8110/8111 

St. Mary’s County DSS 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 509 

Location: 23110 Leonard Hall Drive 

Leonardtown, Maryland 20650 

ADA Coordinator: Kevin Corrigan  

Email: Kevin.Corrigan@maryland.gov 

Phone: 240-895-7151 

Alternate: Charles Wood 

Email: Charles.Wood2@maryland.gov 

Phone: 240-895-7171 

Fax: 240-895-7099 

Talbot County DSS 

301 Bay Street, Unit 5 

Easton, Maryland 21601 

ADA Coordinator: Diane Shaffer 

Email: Diane.Shaffer@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-770-5907 

Alternate: Pam Wilkinson 

Email: Pamela.Wilkinson@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-770-8857 

Fax: 410-820-7117 

Alternate: Diane Heffernan 

Email: Dianne.Heffernan@maryland.gov  

 

 

Somerset County DSS 

30397 Mt. Vernon Road 

Princess Anne, Maryland 21853 

ADA Coordinator: Germaine Garner 

Email: Gerri.Garner@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-677-4380 

Alternate: Rebecca Griffin  

Email: Rebecca.Griffin@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-677-4349   

Fax: 410-677-4300 

 

Washington County DSS 

122 North Potomac Street 

Hagerstown, Maryland 21741-1419 

CAC Coordinator: Joshua Bond  

Email: Joshua.Bond@maryland.gov 

Phone: 240-420-2284 

Alternate: Bruce Massey 

Email: Bruce.Massey@maryland.gov 

Phone: 240-420-2510 

Fax: 240-420-2299 

Wicomico County DSS 

201 Baptist Street 

Salisbury, Maryland 21802-2298 

ADA Coordinator: Susan Hill 

Email: Susan.Hill@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-713-3955 

Alternate: Diane Harrison 

Email: Diane.Harrison1@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-713-3491 

Fax: 410-713-3870 

Worcester County DSS 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 39 

Location: 299 Commerce Street 

Snow Hill, Maryland 21863 

ADA Coordinator: Mary Beth Quillen  

Email: Marybeth.Quillen@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-677-6834 

Alternate: Shannon Chapman 

Email: Shannon.Chapman@maryland.gov 

Phone: 410-677-6873 

Fax: 410-677-6810 
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